Signif icant Items after tax 3.0   1.1   (0.7) 3.3   -   6.7   6.7

Add back acquired amortisation (after tax) 10.0   10.0

Operating NPATA 51.6   58.3

Significant Items

LINK GROUP ● 32Link Group 1H2017 Results Presentation • 17 February 2017

Detailed statutory reconciliation for 1H FY2016

Statutory

Business

Combination

costs

Discount

unwind

Integration

costs

Client

migration

costs

IT business

trans-

formation

Significant

Items

Statutory

showing

significant

items

Offer

transaction

costs

Net finance

expense

Total pro

forma adj.

Pro forma

Fund Administration 285.4   -   -   -   -   -   -   285.4   -   -   -   285.4

Corporate Markets 99.0   -   -   -   -   -   -   99.0   -   -   -   99.0

IDDS 108.0   -   -   -   -   -   -   108.0   -   -   -   108.0

Eliminations (100.0) -   -   -   -   -   -   (100.0) -   -   -   (100.0)

Revenue 392.4   -   -   -   -   -   -   392.4   -   -   -   392.4

Employee expenses (187.4) -   -   2.8   3.7   0.0   6.5   (180.9) -   -   -   (180.9)

IT expenses (41.4) -   -   0.1   0.5   2.4   2.9   (38.5) -   -   -   (38.5)

Occupancy expenses (18.1) -   -   0.1   -   -   0.1   (18.0) -   -   -   (18.0)

Other expenses (89.1) -   -   1.1   0.1   0.4   1.6   (87.5) -   -   -   (87.5)

Net acquisition & capital management related expenses (0.7) 0.7   -   -   -   -   0.7   0.0   -   -   -   0.0

Offer transaction costs -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   22.8   -   22.8   22.8

Total operating expenses (336.7) 0.7   -   4.0   4.3   2.8   11.8   (324.9) 22.8   -   22.8   (302.1)

Operating EBITDA 55.7   0.7   -   4.0   4.3   2.8   11.8   67.5   22.8   -   22.8   90.3

Significant Items (impact on EBITDA) -   (0.7) -   (4.0) (4.3) (2.8) (11.8) (11.8) -   -   -   (11.8)

EBITDA after significant Items 55.7   -   -   -   -   -   -   55.7   22.8   -   22.8   78.5

Depreciation (5.3) -   -   -   -   -   -   (5.3) -   -   -   (5.3)

Amortisation (10.9) -   -   -   -   -   -   (10.9) -   -   -   (10.9)

EBITA 39.5   -   -   -   -   -   -   39.5   22.8   -   22.8   62.2

Revaluation impact of acquired intangibles (16.2) -   -   -   -   -   -   (16.2) -   -   -   (16.2)

EBIT 23.2   -   -   -   -   -   -   23.2   22.8   -   22.8   46.0

Net finance expense (26.9) -   -   -   -   -   -   (26.9) -   20.9   20.9   (6.1)

Discount on provision unwind (2.3) -   -   -   -   -   -   (2.3) -   -   -   (2.3)

Gain on assets held at fair value 0.2   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.2   -   -   -   0.2

Share of NPAT of equity accounted investments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

NPBT (5.9) -   -   -   -   -   -   (5.9) 22.8   20.9   43.7   37.8

Income tax expense 1.9   -   -   -   -   -   -   1.9   (6.0) (6.3) (12.2) (10.4)

Income tax on Significant Items -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

NPAT (4.0) -   -   -   -   -   -   (4.0) 16.8   14.6   31.4   27.4

Significant Items after tax -   0.7   1.6   2.8   3.0   2.0   10.1   10.1   -   -   -   10.1

Add back acquired amortisation (after tax) 11.4   -   -   -   -   -   -   11.4   -   -   -   11.4

NPATA 7.3   -   -   -   -   -   -   17.5   16.8   14.6   31.4   48.9

Significant Items Pro Forma Adjustments

LINK GROUP ● 33Link Group 1H2017 Results Presentation • 17 February 2017

Balance sheet

A$ million

31 December 2016 30 June 2016

Cash and cash equivalents 35.4 30.2

Trade and other receivables 109.1 95.8

Other assets 14.3 13.3

Current tax assets 0.1 0.0

Total current assets 158.9 139.3

Investments 71.8 67.0

Plant and equipment 57.7 47.3

Intangible assets 850.5 845.2

Deferred tax assets 45.6 55.8

Other assets 0.2 0.3

Total non-current assets 1,025.8 1,015.6

Total assets 1,184.6 1,154.9

Trade and other payables 87.4 87.9

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 0.2 0.2